503557787 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILIO AMBASZ	12/14/2004
TROY A RECKNAGEL	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1 N. FIELD COURT	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D530463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-7527
Email: dsharp@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P O BOX 7037

Address Line 2: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B88200 1080US.DS.D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH	
SIGNATURE:	/D. SCOTT SUDDERTH/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503557787 REEL: 036975 FRAME: 0271

Case No. 12397-49

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emilio Ambasz and Troy A. Recknagel, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Bowling Lane Conditioning Machine, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>1</u> N. <u>Field Court</u>, <u>Lake Forest</u>, <u>IL 60045</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

PATENT REEL: 036975 FRAME: 0272

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF EROMY

ss.

I. MARCY SACMUER Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Emilio Ambasz, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of DECOMBEC, 2004.

Notary Public

Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Oct. 15, 200

My Commission Expires:

	12/16/04 Tray A. Recknagel	Last
DATED:	Troy A. Recknagel	•
-		
STATE OF	Michigan Muskegon ss.	
COUNTY OF	Muskegon ss.	
Ţ	I, Anna Michig a Notary Public in and for the County and S	state aforesaid do
	that Troy A. Recknagel, personally known to me to be the sar	
	cribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this de	-
_	that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as	his/her free and
	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	The foliation is also
11011	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and I day of alcember, 2004.	votariai Seal, this
100		
	Donna Micho	la
	Notary Public	
My Commission	on Expires: July 18, 2008	

